

115
30.08.25

Today is fixed for filing w/s by the defendants no. 1(Ka) – 1(Jha) & 2(Ka) – 2(Ga).

Ld. lawyer for the defendants no. 1(Ka) – 1(Jha) is present by filing hazira along with a three (03) separate petitions which are supported by affidavits. One is a show – cause petition is praying for condonation for condonation for taking adoption the w/s of the defendant no. 1, the second petition is ex – parte vacating petition is praying for vacating the ex – parte order which was passed by this court on 23.04.25 on the grounds as stated therein and finally files a petition is praying for adoption the w/s of the defendant no. 1 on the grounds as stated therein.

All the copies have been served with objected to.

The show cause petition stands allowed.

The ex – parte vacating petition stands allowed.

The adoption petition stands allowed.

Ld. lawyer for the plaintiffs is present by filing hazira along with a verified petition is praying for time for withdrawn the instant case on the grounds as stated therein.

Copy has been served with objected to.

Such time prayer is considered and allowed.

To **08.12.25** for **necessary order**.

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip